WARRANTY DEED

Project I-70-3 (52) 77

Code	0536	
Parcel	602	PBN 7-11-75
		08 47

This Indenture Ditnesseth, That Lethada Fields (Adult, unmappied Widow Yarion County, in the State of the STATE OF INDIANA for and in consideration of Three Thousand the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the following described Real Estate in MARION County in the State of Indiana, to wit: LOT 88 IN McKernan and Pierce's Subdivision of Part of Out Lot 121 in the City of INDIANAPOLIS, AS PER PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 2, AT PAGE 94 IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF MARION COUNTY, INDIANA. TOGETHER WITH THE PERMANENT EXTINGUISHMENT OF ALL RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS OF INGRESS AND EGRESS TO, FROM, AND ACROSS THE ABOVE DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE, EXCEPTING ON ANY PART OF SAID REAL ESTATE WHICH IS NOT UTILIZED IN THE LIMITED ACCESS PORTION OF THE ABOVE DESIGNATED (Adult , unremarried Paid by Warrant To: 148 45 43 8-20- 1975 PRECIOUS PRECIOUS RECORDER-M Land and improvements \$3,700,00 Damages \$-0- Total consideration \$3,700,00 The grantor shall clear and convey free of all leases, licenses, or other interests both legal and equitable, and all encumbrances of any kind or character on, in and under said land as conveyed. It is understood between the parties hereto, and their successors in title, and made a covenant herein which shall run with the land, that all lands hereinbefore described (excepting any parcels specifically designated as easements or as temporary rights of way) are conveyed in fee simple and not merely for right of way purposes, and that no reversionary rights whatsoever are intended to remain in the grantor(s). In Witness Whereof, the said has hereunto set her hand and seal __ , this (Seal) (Seal) (Seal).X (Seal) CAdult, un Remarkied (Seal) 16/47 (Seal) (Seal) (Seal) Widow) (Seal) (Seal) (Seal). (Seal)

1.0 err 6 1975 AUG

This Instrument Prepared by

STATE OF INDIANA,	
Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County of	
day of , A. D. 19 person	
C	
edged the same to be voluntary act and deed, for	
I have hereunto subscribed my name an	nd affixed my official seal.
My Commission expires.	Notary Publ
STATE OF INDIANA,	
STATE OF INDIANA,	
Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County a	
day of, A. D. 19; person	
Granto	
edged the same to be voluntary act and deed, for	
I have hereunto subscribed my name an	nd affixed my official seal.
My Commission expires	
STATE OF INDIANA, Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County a	Marian County se
Before me, the undersigned a Notary Public in and for said County of	and State this
day of July 1. D. 1975: person	nally appeared the within named
day of Lethada Fields (A	Idult, unremarried widow
Grantor	
edged the same to beheRvoluntary act and deed, for	the uses and purposes herein mentioned.
I have hereunto subscribed my name an	id affixed my official segl.
My Commission expires 1-28-78	B. B. Morais
The undersigned, owner of a mortgage and/or lien on the land and/or lien said conveyed land, and does hereby consent to the paymen	
action, thisday of	, 19
(Seal)	(Sea
(Seal)	(Sea
	2.25
State of	
County of	EN.
Bassanally appeared before we	
Personally appeared before me	eg 20032
above named and	duly acknowledged the execution of the above release
the	
Witness my hand and official seal.	75 48546
27.00/2	00.00/52.40
My Commission expires	Notary Public
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1 1 1 6 1 1 1 6
6	Sount Count
1 322 6 10 6	S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S
DEED DEED	1 28
9000	A A O
ESTO	1
FROM TO TO	A A D E
2 m g g	X 5
300 reco	L
WARRANT FROM TO STATE OF IN day of	Endorsed NOT TAXABLE this day of
Received for day of	or or or iana
y oj	Endorsea day of Auditor
R a da R	End day day

Aarcel 602

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS INDEMIURE WITNESSETH that the State of Indiana, in consideration of the sum of One Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Dollars (\$1,650.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby quitclaims to Waymon Clark and Jessie May Clark, of Marion County, Indiana, the following described real estate situated in Marion County, State of Indiana, to wit:

PROJECT I-70-3(52)77

PARCELS 593 THRU 606 INCLUSIVE AND PARCEL 619

A part of Lots 84 thru 92 inclusive in McKernan and Pierce's Subdivision of the middle part of Out Lot 121 in the City of Indianapolis, as per plat thereof recorded in Plat Book 2, page 94, in the Office of the Recorder of Marion County, Indiana, described as follows:

Beginning at the northeast corner of said Lot 92; thence South 0°-28'-15" E 270.00 feet along the east line of said lots to the southeast corner of said Lot 84; thence North 88°-15'-45" W 80.00 feet along the south line of said Lot 84 to the east boundary of I-70; thence N 0°-28'-15" W 270.00 feet along the boundary of said I-70 to the north line of said Lot 92; thence South 88°-15'-45" East 80.00 feet along the north line of said Lot 92 to the point of beginning and containing 21,584 square feet or 0.496 acres, more or less.

Also, a part of Lots 79 thru 83 inclusive in McKernan and Pierce's Subdivision of the middle part of Out Lot 121 in the City of Indianapolis, as per plat thereof, Recorded in Plat Book 2, page 94, in the Office of the Recorder of Marion County, Indiana, described as follows:

Beginning at the northeast corner of said Lot 83; thence South 0°-28'-15" East 135.00 feet; thence North 88°-15'-45" West 90.00 feet to the west line of said Lot 79; thence N 0°-28'-15" W 15.00 feet along said west line to the northwest corner of said Lot 79; thence North 18°-10'-29" East 31.26 to the north line of said Lot 80; thence North 0°-28'-15" West 90.00 feet to the north line of said Lot 83; thence South 88°-15'-45" East 80.00 feet along said north line to the point of beginning and containing 11,092 square feet or 0.255 acres, more or less.

Excepting and reserving unto the State of Indiana any and all rights of Ingress to and Egress from the land herein conveyed over and across the following described line; Beginning at the northwest corner of Lot 92 in McKernan and Pierce's Subdivision of part of Out Lot 121 of the Donation Lands of the City of Indianapolis, the plat of which is recorded in Plat Book 2, page 94, in the Office of the Recorder of Marion County, Indiana, said corner being on the north boundary of I-70; thence South 88 degrees 15 minutes 45 seconds East 10.00 feet along the north line of said lot and the boundary of said I-70; thence South 0 degrees 28 minutes 15 seconds East 372.00 feet along said boundary to the south line of Lot 81 in said subdivision; thence South 18 degrees 10 minutes 29 seconds West 31.26 feet along said boundary to the terminus. It is the purpose of this exception and reservation to provide that no easement of access shall attach or be appurtenant to the real estate herein conveyed by reason of the fact that the same abuts upon I-70, a limited access facility.

WHEREAS, the fee simple title to the real estate hereinabove described was acquired by the State of Indiana through the Indiana Department of Highways in the acquisition of real estate for Project I-70-3(52)77, and properly recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Marion County, State of Indiana; and

Page 1 of 3 Pages

WHEREAS, the Indiana Department of Highways, by Order of the Director, has determined that the above described real estate will not be needed for highway purpose or purposes incidental thereto within a reasonable time in the future; and

WHEREAS, the requestor has paid the full purchase price.

NOW THEREFORE this Quitclaim Deed is executed by the State of Indiana in conformity with the I.C. 8-13-2-7.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the State of Indiana has hereunto set its hand by the Governor of the State of Indiana, attested to by the Auditor of the State of Indiana and attached the Corporate Seal of the State of Indiana,



STATE OF INDIANA

in behalf D. ORR Governor

ATTEST:

State of Indiana

Approved as to form and legality by:

JUL 3 1 1985

Linley E. Pearson, Attorney General
J. Gordon Gibbs, Chief Council-Departments

State of Indiana

This Instrument Prepared By:

John W. Brossart, Chief Division of Land Acquisition STATE OF INDIANA)

COUNTY OF MARION)

Before me, the undersigned, A Notary Public ina nd for said County, personally appeared this and for said County, personally of Cagast, 1985, JOHN MUTZ Lt. Governor acting in behalf of ROBERT D. ORR Governor he being thereunto duly authorized, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing Quitclaim Deed for and on behalf of the State of Indiana.

Witness my hand and seal.

Notary Public GARNAGPRICE

Notary Public Typy

My Commission Expires: 8-7-87

County of Residence: Marion

STATE OF INDIANA)

COUNTY OF MARION)

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, personally appeared this day of day of

Witness my hand and seal.

My Commission Expires: 1-19-87

County of Residence: MULIN

Page 3 of 3 Pages



Division of Land Acquisition ROOM 1105 — 100 NORTH SENATE AVENUE INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46209 on 9

		July 1,	1975	19
	Lethada Fields 833 So Capitol Ave Indianapolis, Indiana	46225		
We	EMEN: e enclose State Warrant No. ement of the following vo		6/3/75 75 - 757	19
	Description			Amount
	Relo-Dislo Payment			

Payment Received: By

Date / (

Division of Land Acquisition ROOM 1105—100 NORTH SENATE AVENUE INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46209

		Aug. 25	1975
То	Lethada Fields 833 S. Capitol Avenue Indianapelis, Indiana 4	6225	
GENT	TLEMEN:		
	We enclose State Warrant No. <u>14845</u> ttlement of the following vouchers:	43 8-20- Transmittal #76	19 75
	Description		Amount
Count	in Marion ty, Project I-70-3 (52) No. 602 as per Grant/ Dated 7-11-75		3,700.00
Paym	PLEASE RECEIPT AND RETU	RN (Do not detacl	

Division of Land Acquisition ROOM 1105 - 100 NORTH SENATE AVENUE INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46209

9	-1	2	19	75

To LETHADA FIELDS 833 SO. CAPITOL AVENUE INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46225

GENTLEMEN:

We enclose State Warrant No. 168457 8-21 1975 in settlement of the following vouchers: 76-106

Description	Amount	
For REPLACEMENT HOUSING on State Road		
No inMARION		
County, ProjectI-70-3 (52)		P
Parcel No. 602 as per Grant/Warranty		
Deed, Dated8-11-75		
,	8,800.	00
Dua		

PLEASE RECEIPT AND RETURN (Do not detach)

Payment Received:



Division of Land Acquisition

ROOM 1105—100 NORTH SENATE AVENUE

INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46209

•	1		
	V	1	1
D	5	3	0

	December	12,	1975
To Lethada Fields 1154 N. Winfield Indianapolis, Indiana			
GENTLEMEN:			
We enclose State Warrant No. 264364 in settlement of the following vouchers: #7		25,	1975
Description		Amo	unt
For Closing Costs on State Ro No. I-70 in Marion County, Project I-70-3-(52) Parcel No. 602 as per Grant/Warran Deed, Dated November 10, 1975	_	\$2.	. 50

PLEASE RECEIPT AND RETURN (Do not detach)

Payment Received:	By_	Thoda	Fuelda
	Date	12-20	-75-

COMPOL

CERTIFICATE OF REVIEW APPRAISER AND CONCLUSION OF FAIR MARKET VALUE

6536

Indiana State Highway Commission - Division of Land Acquisition

Project 1-70-3-52 Ro	oad I 70 Coun	ty MAR; ow	owner LETH	HOA FIELDS	arcel # 602
		Io. 1	In		
APPRAISER	IST APPRAISAL	2nd APPRAISAL	3rd APPRAISAL	4th APPRAISAL	
ALLKALDER	ALLison				VALUE IF DIFFERENT
FEE (F), STAFF (S), OWNER (O)	5				FROM APPRAISAL
DATE OF APPRAISAL	0 16-75				APPRAISAL
BEFORE VALUE	2-26-75				
AFTER VALUE	3,700				
DIFFERENCE	3,700				
LAND &/OR	3,700				
IMPROVEMENTS LOSS IN VALUE TO	2,700				
REMAINDER					
ESTIMATED COMPENSATION (DUE PROPERTY OWNER)	3,700-				
NON-COMPENSABLE ITEM					
CHECK (>) IF APPROVED	0				
AS IS	V				
REVIEWERS COMMENTS AND/OR	CORRELATION	(SEE ATTAC	HED SHEET)		
direct or indirect presen or in any benefit from its reached independently, based oration or direction. Its reimbursement, if any, are It is my understanding Aid highway project. I esto the remainder (if any) DATE 4-15-75SIGNED 1st RI DATE APPROVED CH	s acquisition; sed on apprais ems compensable set out in that the valuatimate the far as of 2-26-	and that my estals and other the under State this review. The estimate may be estimate may be arket value of the DATE of the DATE of the DATE of the the DATE of	stimate of fai factual data o law, but not e be used in co e of the part	r market value f record without ligible for Fe	e has been out collab- deral a Federal- ess in value
APPROVED APPRAISAL AMT. FO				700-	
APPROVED APPRAISAL AMT. FO	(AREA SIZE		S LAND \$		
I certify that the above alterations have been made established, except as documentation is prepared by the prepared by the section of the se	therein sinc cumented above pared and subm	e the reviewer	s determination	on of value wathe original retral Highway A	s eviewer. dministration
HISTORIC DATA					
APPRAISER'S NAME	APPRAISED AMOU 26 29 32	1		UNT PAID PRO BUILDINGS USE 50 53 56	PERTY L.A. CODE
LARRY ALLISON	0003 700	0002/26/75	02/26/75/0/01	2950000	500003471

Status of Parcel: Distribution Made

Parcel

Broker

Weekly Summary
Attorney
Other, Specify Ship

Secured, ()-Condemned, ()-Other (Explain);

Mul B. Monis
(Signature)

Signature

Weekly Summary

Other, Specify

Attorney

Other, Specify

Status of Parcel: Distribution Made

)-Secured, ()-Condemned, (L)-Other (Explain):

Parcel

Weekly Summary Attorney Other, Specify

Signature

INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF TITLE



Pioneer National Title Insurance Company

155 E. MARKET STREET, INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

Bar. 602

S.R.	PROJECT	COUNTY	PNTIC #
	I-70-3 (52)	Marion	74-7552-S
Name on	Plans		
	Fee Owner LETHADA FIELDS		

PIONEER NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY, a California corporation, in consideration of premium paid, hereby certifies that a search of the records from October 8, 1974 8A.M. to and including July 18, 1975 8A.M. reveals no changes as to the real estate described under PNTIC #74-7552-G/C except:

- 1. Taxes for 1974 payable 19 75 in name of Thomas and Lethada Fields

 Duplicate # 5207038 Parcel # 1076935 Township I-Center Code # 1-01

 May \$ 45.59 (paid) (XXXXX); November \$ 45.59 (XXXX)(unpaid)

 Taxes for 1975 payable 1976 now a lien, in name of Thomas and Lethada Fields.

 Assessed Valuation:

 Land: \$260.00 Improvements: \$650.00 Exemptions: None
- 2. Item 6 of Schedule B in PNTIC 74-7552-G/C is hereby deleted.
- 3. Record title was acquired by Thomas Fields and Lethada Fields, husband and wife by deed dated January 28, 1957 and recorded January 28, 1957 in Deed Record 1650, as instrument #5913. It should be shown that they wer husband and wife continuously from this date of said until the death Intestate of Thomas Fields on February 7, 1975 and that the total estate of Thomas Fields, including interest in joint property and the proceeds of life insurance, did not exceed \$60,000.00 and was not subject to Federal Estate Tax.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PIONEER NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY has caused its corporate name and seal to be hereto affixed by its duly authorized officers.

ATTEST:

HIL Carris

PIONEER NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

Assistant Vice President

Vice President

Robert H. Davenpart

Jose L. Dicen, Title Officer

GUARANTY OF TITLE

Pioneer National Title Insurance Company

155 E. MARKET STREET, INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

.R.	PROJECT	COUNTY	PNTIC #
	1-70-3 (52)	Marion	74-7552-G/C
ames on Pl	lans		
	ONEER NATIONAL TITLE INSU sideration of premium paid, hereby guarantees	arantees that as of	
	8th day of Oc	tober , 19 <u>74</u> ,	8A.M.
ar of	HOMAS FIELDS, An incompeted wife (LETHADA FIELDS was the Ward, Guardian's Doc Marion County, Indiana)	as appointed guardian of	the estate
of the	e Record Owner or Owners of the properties of the properties at said search disclosed no defects or shown in or referred to in Schedule "	od immediately prior to the effective liens or encumbrances in the title t	date of this Guaranty,
	nis Guaranty is issued for the use and e maximum liability of the undersigne	LAND ACQUISIT	CION
	WITNESS WHEREOF, PIONEER its corporate name and seal to be him		
AT	TEST: PION	EER NATIONAL TITLE INSU	RANCE COMPANY
	12 aufff	Robert N. Da	evenport
	ssistant vice i resident	Vice Preside	
	Countersigned and	validated as of the 17th day	of Oct., 1974.
		Authorize	Picer
	s	JOSÉ L. DICE	EN, TITLE OFFICER
	roperty covered by this Guaranty is		ari on in the

Lot 88 in McKernan and Pierce's Subdivision of part of Out Lot 121 in the City of Indianapolis, as per plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 2, at Page 94 in the Office of the Recorder of Marion County, Indiana.

The Record Owner or Owners disclosed above acquired title by

Warranty deed from Barbara Jackson, trustee, dated January 28, 1957 recorded January 28, 1957 in Town Lot Record 1650 as instrument #5913 in the Office of the Recorder of Marion County, Indiana.

U.S.R.-None shown

SCHEDULE "B"

This certificate is a guarantee of Record Ownership only and as such does not purport to cover nor disclose:

1. the rights of parties in possession

2. matters that might be disclosed by an accurate survey

3. statutory liens for labor or materials unless filed of record

4. ordinances, laws or regulations enacted by governmental authority

The search of the record of the property described in Schedule "A" discloses the following liens, encumbrances or defects in the title of the Record Owner or Owners.

- 5. Taxes for 19 73 payable 19 74 in name of Thomas and Lethada Fields

 Duplicate # 4206029 Parcel # 1076935 Township I-Center Code # 1-01 May \$ 45.44 (paid) (unpaid); November \$ 45.44 (paid) (unpaid)
 Taxes for 19 74 payable 19 75 now a lien, in name of Thomas and Lethada Fields. Assessed Valuation: Land: 260.00 Improvements: \$650.00 Exemptions: None
- 6. Any conveyance of subject real estate should be made by the guardian of the estate of Thomas Fields, an incompetent, through proper Court proceedings filed in Guardian's Docket G-71 page 186 in the Probate Court of Marion County, Indiana.
- 7. Mortgage for 1080.87 from Thomas J. and Lethada Fields, husband and wife to Holland Furnace Company Br. #2 dated July 20, 1957 recorded July 29, 1957 in Mortgage Record 1901 as instrument #45406. Assigned to First Bancredit Corporation, dated July 20, 1957 and recorded July 29, 1957 in Release Record 202 as instrument #45407.

